## Information on the processing of data provided by the attendees of the MIDI 2024 Conference

- 1. The Personal Data Controller responsible for handling the data provided by the attendees of the MIDI 2024 Conference is the National Information Processing Institute (OPI PIB) headquartered in Warsaw at the following address: al. Niepodległości 188b (hereinafter referred to as "Personal Data Controller" or "OPI PIB"). The Personal Data Controller may be contacted by e-mail: opi@opi.org.pl or by phone: 22 570 14 00.
- 2. The data protection officer responsible for protection of personal data in OPI PIB may be contacted by e-mail: iod@opi.org.pl
- 3. Personal data provided in the registration form are processed to register conference attendees and to perform further actions connected with conference organization, promotion and presentation of attendees'scientific and academic achievements. Although providing data is voluntary, it is necessary for participating in the Conference.
- 4. Your data will be processed based on point (e) of Article 6(1) of GDPR within the scope of performance of a task carried out in the public interest by the Personal Data Controller consisting in furthering scientific research and development works and its results in the area of research and development activity.
- 5. If you have granted your consent to receive information regarding future editions of the MIDI Conference, your data, i.e. your name, surname and e-mail address, will be processed based on point (a) of Article 6(1) of GDPR, i.e. on the consent you have granted. You may withdraw your consent at any time without stating a reason, subject to lawful compliance of processing until the consent is withdrawn.
- 6. The following data recipients have access to personal data: Certifier limited liability company with its registered office in Krakow, ul. Grodzka 42/1, 31-044, Kraków, which the Administrator orders the transfer of participation certificates, as well as other service providers who, on the basis of concluded contracts, may provide services to the Administrator in connection with the organization of conferences, in particular entities operating IT systems and other services related to with the organization of the conference. Access to a specific category of data (e.g. names, surnames, e-mail addresses, units you represent, specialization and research interests) will also be available to other participants of the Conference in order to exchange information and professional contacts.
- 7. Your data that are necessary to confirm your participation in the Conference will be stored according to the rules applying to the OPI PIB consistent subject file index; other data will be deleted within 30 days as from the last day of the conference. Data regarding the persons who have granted their consent to receive information on future MIDI Conferences will be processed until the consent is withdrawn.
- 8. You will have the right to access, delete, transfer, correct and object against the processing of your personal data.
- 9. Should it be found that the data are processed unlawfully, you will have the right to submit a complaint with the supervising entity, i.e. with the President of the Personal Data Protection Office headquartered in Warsaw at the following address: ul. Stawki 2.
- 10. Your data shall not be processed by OPI PIB for the purposes of automated decision making, including decision making based on profiling, and shall not be provided to third countries or international organizations.
- 11. Other information regarding personal data processing in OPI PIB is included in the Privacy Policy of the National Information Processing Institute, which can found here <a href="https://midi2024.opi.org.pl/privacy-policy/">https://midi2024.opi.org.pl/privacy-policy/</a>

12.	The MIDI 2024 Conference will be in hybrid formula through the Zoom platform. As far as the data of which the Zoom platform is a controller are concerned, at the moment of registering a Participant, information regarding data processing is available at <a href="https://zoom.us/privacy-and-legal">https://zoom.us/privacy-and-legal</a> .